# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 107-2021

### **Procurement Unit**

The Tarlac State University (TSU), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Procurement Unit, will undertake an **Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement** for the items stated below, in accordance with **Section 53.9 Small Value Procurement** of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act. No. 9184.

The TSU hereinafter referred to as "the Buyer", now requests submission of a price quotation for the subject below:

Purchase Request No.	DESCRIPTION	I/PARTICULARS	S	THE CONT	BUDGET FOR TRACT (ABC) ve of VAT
2021-02-059 (VP-PQA/PCSU)	DISINFECT	ANT SPRAY			86,480.00
Purpose: APP 2021 1st Quarter					
Philgeps Posting: Active Dat Closing Da	e:	C R	ategory: _	∪ani No. :	torial Supplie
Interested suppliers are require Valid and Current Ma Proof of PhilGeps Re	d to submit the followi	ng documents: nit	atest Inco Imnibus S		ess Tax Return
2. Bid Validity: 3. Delivery Site: Supp (045) 4. Warranty shall be	calendar days oly and Property Mana 606-8159 / (045) 982 for a period minimum after acceptance by the	s from submiss agement Unit, 1 -2605 of three (3) mo	sion of bids Farlac Sta onths of ex	s te University opendable s	<i>y</i>
Award of contract shall be made comply with the minimum techn	e to the bidder with the ical specifications and	e lowest quotat other terms ar	ion for the	subject go	ods which erein.
Any alteration, erasures, or over or his/her duly authorized repres	rwriting shall be valid on sentative.	only if they are	signed or	initialed by	the bidder
Submission of duly signed Price than	urement Unit, Admin E manually or through e	Building Tarlac mail at <b>tsucan</b>	State Uni	versity, Tarl	ac City.
The penalty for late deliveries is portion for every day of delay. Opercent of the contract price, the courses of action and remedies	Once the cumulative a e procuring entity shal	mount of liquid	ated dam	ages reache	es ten (10%)
The TSU reserves the right to recontract in accordance with Secto the affected bidder or bidders	tion 41 of R.A 9184 ar	declare a failur nd its IRR, with	e of biddir out thereb	ng, or not av by incurring	ward the any liability
CARLOTA M. MARCOS Head, Procurement Unit					
Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06	Revision No.: 06	Effectivity Date: Ma	rch 5, 2020		Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2

	_		PRICE QUOTATIO	N		
Date: '	3/2		•			
RFQ No.		2021	_			
PR No.	2021-02	2-059 (VP-PC	(A/PCSU)			
The Bids	and Award	ls Committ	ee			
c/o Procui	rement Un	it				
TSU, Tark	ac City					
(045) 982 -	4630 / (045	) 606 -8157				
Sir / Mada	ım:					
			accepted the terms and conditions not the item/s identified below:	s in the Req	uest for Quo	tation,
ITEM NO.	UNIT		ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	can	Disinfecta	nt Spray, aerosol type, 340 grams	184	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
				1		
Warranty		:		_		
The above	e-quoted p	rice is inclu	sive of all costs and applicable tax	es		
Very truly	yours,					
AUTHORI	ZED REP	RESENTA	TIVE:			
Signature		:				
Printed Na	ame	;		_		
Date		:		_		
	Name Reg	gistered :		_		
E-mail Ad	ldress	:				
Contact no	<b>)</b> .	:		- -		
BANK DE	TAILS:					
Bank Nam	ne	:				
Bank Addı	ress	:		<b>-</b> .		
Bank Acco	ount Name	:		_		
Bank Acco	sunt Numb	or ·		-	,	

Effectivity Date: March 5, 2020

Revision No.: 06

Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

### **Bid Notice Abstract**

## Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 

7510641

**Procuring Entity** 

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

Disinfectant Spray

**Area of Delivery** 

Tarlac

rea of Delivery	10110						
Solicitation Num	iber: 107-2021	Status	Status		Pending		
Trade Agreemer	nt: Implementing Rule: Regulations	and					
Procurement Mo	Negotiated Procure Small Value Procure (Sec. 53.9)		oonents				
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	,				
Category:	Janitorial Supplies						
Approved Budge the Contract:	et for PHP 86,480.00	Document Reque	Document Request List				
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		İ				
Client Agency:		Date Published			03/03/20		
Contact Person:					2/02/2021 12:41		
	Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac	Last Updated / 1	Last Updated / Time  Closing Date / Time		02/03/2021 13:41 F		
	Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157	Closing Date / T			09/03/2021 13:00 F		
_	julietelaineacuna@	ahoo.com					
Description							
for VP-PQA/PCSU	use.						
Line Items	v		er i i i arr	* 1 *** 1 ***	Buddan (Pipp)		
item No. 1	स्तिनम्बद्धारम् विकासभित्रेतः निर्वेतस्य	jaryyyn dyshiriyya L	Paretty L	1 1	×		
1 1	Disinfectant Spray	aerosol type 340 grams	pe 340 grams 184		4 Can 86,480.0		

Created by

Juliet Elaine Acuna

**Date Created** 

02/03/2021

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.